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Calm Herman, barber, r 506 1^ Shotwell
Cahn Julius I, director Calm, Nickels-

Burg & Co
Calm Leopold I, sec and treas Cahn,

Nickelsburg- & Co, r 2020 California
Cahn Louis M (Coburn & Cahn) r 1924

Sutter
Cahn Maier A, salesman, r 1924 Sutter
Cahn Mayer I, vice-pres Cahn, Nickels-

burg & Co, r 3560 Washington
Cahn Meyer L (J Baumgarten & Co) r

Alameda
Cahn Nathan, r 860 Fell
CAHN, NICKELSBURG & CO, S Nick-

elsburg pres, M I Cahn vice-pres, L
I Cahn sec and treas, wholesale
boots and shoes, 557-559 Mission, tel
Kearny 4335

AtyCahn. See Cahen and Kahn
Cahnbley Charles W, foreman A J For-

bes & Son, r 1065 Hampshire
Call Edward E, elk, r 569 Waller
Caillet Louis, lab, r 106 Mississippi
Caillaud Emile, barber, 545 Valencia
Cailleau Armand, pres Armand Cailleau

(Inc) r 2857 Sacramento
CAII.I.EAU ABMAND (INC) Armand

Cailleau pres, J L Wolf vice-pres, M
Heumann sec and treas, cloaks and
suits, 1601 Van Ness Av cor Cali-
fornia and NE cor Geary and Grant
Av

Cailleau Building, NW cor California
and Van Ness Av

Cailleau Building, NE cor Grant Av and
Geary

Cailleau Jean, lab, r 1341, 5th Av South
Cailleaud August, sec Cal Meat Co, r

1070 Washington
Cailleaud Henry, pres Cal Meat Co, r

1070b Washington
Cailleaud Henry Jr, butcher, r 1070

Washington
Cailteux Edward, lab, r 220 Holyoke
Cailteux John B, r 314 Burrows
Cain Annie, widow, r 42 Bronte
Cain Annie Miss, nurse, 2400 Fillmore
Cain Arthur, candymkr, r 2191/^ 11th Av
Cain Charles, hostler Pac Tel & Tel Co
CAIN CHABLES P, with La Grande

Laundry, r 326 Maple
Cain Cornelius, special officer W F &

Ex, r Oakland
Cain Cyrus J, lab, r 3334, 26th
Cain E T. plumber, r 804 McAllister.
Cain George A, carp, r 639 Excelsior Av
Cain George J, elk, r 833 Shrader
Cain H R, opr W U Tel Co, r 392, 3d
Cain James, carp, r 2546 Post
Cain James H, books, 679 McAllister
Cain James H, livery stable, 910 Fell
Cain John G, elk J H Cain, r 679 Mc-

Allister
Cain John J, pipefitter, r 1250 Alabama

YOSEMITE VALLEY
OPEN ALL YEAR ROUND

BEST REACHED VIA

Southern Pacific's
ALL RAIL ROUTE

Cain Joseph, agt, r 4022, 23d
Cain Mary A, widow, r 639 Excelsior Av
Cain Thomas, bartndr, r 1805 Stelner
Cain W C, r 41 Octavia
Cainan George T, master mariner, r 256

Holladay Av
Caine Albert H, sec Jones Lumber Co,

r 301 Lake
Caine Charles, carp, 1305 Fulton, r 1220

Fulton
Caine Edward P, chief elk McNear &

Wayman, r 1542 California
Caine Prank E, mgr Golden Eagle Hotel.

253, 3d
Caine John, lab, r 958 Harrison
Caine Martha E. widow, r 68 Waller
Caine Thomas W, contr, r 246, 21st Av
i^Caine. See Cane, Kaen, Kain and

Kane
Caire Arthur J, pres Justinian-Caire Co,

r Oakland
Caire Frederick F, vice-pres Justlnian-

Caire Co, r Oakland
CAIBE-JUSTINIAN CO, dealers hard-

ware assayers and chemists ma-
terials, wire cloth and wine growers'
supplies, 573-575 Market

Cairns Cecil, elk Wells Fargo Nevada
Nat Bank, r Colma

Cairns James, lodgings, 36th Av cor Ful-
ton

Cairns John, r 2288 Fulton
Cairns William, pres Cal Blanket Clean-

ing and Renovating Wks, r 1330
Florida

i^Cairns. See Carnes, Kearns and
Kerns

Caito Anthony, teamster, r 51 Peralta
Caito Battista, with Western Fish Co,

r 755 Lombard
Calahan C B, real estate, r Hotel Nile
Calahan Humphrey (Calahan & Scanlon)

2101 Mission
Calahan & Scanlon (H Calahan and J

Scanlon) liquors, 2101 Mission
^S'Calahan. See Callahan
Calais Alfred S, mach, r 659 Haight
Calais Eliza Mrs, r 659 Haight
Calais Melville F, mach, r 659 Haight
Calamaro A, lab, r 127 Arkansas
Calame Edward, mgr ins dept W Loaiza

& Co, r 135 Locust
Calame Leon, cook, r 930 Broadway
^CS'Calanan. See Callinan and Cainan
Calandra Claude, lab, r 508 San Bruno Av
Calandra Dominick (Besilea & Calandra)

r Littlefalls, N J
Calandrano Gaetano, lab, r 1314 Kearny
Calani Louis, fruits, 1692 Hayes
Calar Stephen, lab, r 704 Natoma
Calara Valley Realty Co, 1407 Sutter

and 1551 Mission
Calberg Charles, barber, r 1350 Utah
Calberg L G, elk S F News Co, r Oak-

land
Calbreath Carl W, sec U S restrict

Judge, r 42 Broderick
Calbreath Ray J, student, r 42 Brod-

erick
Calbreath Sarah F, widow, r 42 Brod-

erick
Calcagno Francesco, lab, r 3607 Folsom
Calcagno Luigi, shoemkr, r 333 Bay
Calcagno V, lab, r 1403 Montgomery
Calcagus A, lab, r 3117 San Bruno Av
Calcutt William R, treas F S Johnson

Co, r Alameda
Caldarella F, fruits. 1862 Devisadero, r

1316 Webster
Caldarone John, painter, r 311 Roanoke
Calden Dennis F, driver, r 2413 Folsom
Calden Edward, elk, r 416 Gates
Calden Elizabeth, widow, r 2413 Folsom
Calden Guy C, atty, 34 Ellis, r Oakland
Calden T, fireman, r 2853, 16th
Calder Alexander, cementwkr, r 259, 7th
Calder Alexander R, tailor, 222 Fill-

more, r 214 Castro
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